



2026:BHC-AS:18383-DB

Board Sr.No.:-0

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 3692 OF 2026

Dadaso Shankar Jagtap And Ors ....PETITIONER

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra Thr The Secretary ....RESPONDENT  
Dept And Ors

Sr. Adv. Suresh Pakale a/w Adv. Nilesh Desai i/b Padmaja  
Malgaonkar for Petitioner

Mr. P. P. Kakade, Addl. GP a/w Ms. Priyanka Chavan, AGP for  
StateAdv. Pandurang H. Gaikwad Patil a/w Adv. S. V. Gavand  
for Respondent no. 6 & 7 Pune, Z.PAdv. Pandurang H. Gaikwad  
Patil a/w Adv. S. V. Gavand for Respondent no. 6 & 7 Pune,  
Z.P

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE RAVINDRA V.  
GHUGE &  
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE HITEN SHAMRAO  
VENEGAVKAR, JJ**

**DATE : 15th April, 2026**

**P.C. :**

Mentioned Out of turn, , S.O. 17/04/2026 for Disposal.

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**